## Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 9, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 15 Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 9, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 15

**Standard Rate** 

PS **Power Service Rate** 

## **APPLICABLE**

In all territory served.

## **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE**

This rate schedule is available for secondary or primary service.

Service under this schedule will be limited to customers whose 12-month-average monthly minimum secondary loads exceed 50 kW and whose 12-month-average monthly maximum loads do not exceed 250 kW. Secondary or primary customers receiving service under P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 15, Large Commercial Rate LC, and Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 25, Large Power Industrial Rate LP, as of February 6, 2009, with loads not meeting these criteria will continue to be served under this rate at their option. If Customer is taking service under this rate schedule and subsequently elects to take service under another rate schedule, Customer may not again take service under this rate schedule unless and until Customer meets the Availability requirements that would apply to a new customer.

## RATE

NI E	Cocondon	Drimon
Basic Service Charge per month:	Secondary \$90.00	Primary \$170.00
Plus an Energy Charge per kWh of:	\$ 0.04060	\$ 0.03926
Plus a Demand Charge per kW of:		
Summer Rate: (Five Billing Periods of May through September) Winter Rate:	\$15.95	\$ 13.50
(All other months)	\$13.56	\$ 11.21

CANCELLED KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Where the monthly billing demand is the greater of:

- a) the maximum measured load in the current billing period but not less than 50 kW for secondary service or 25 kW for primary service, or
- b) a minimum of 50% of the highest billing demand in the preceding eleven (11) monthly billing periods, or
- c) a minimum of 60% of the contract capacity based on the maximum load expected on the system or facilities specified by Customer.

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 5, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After

June 26, 2013

ISSUED BY:

Isl Edwin R. Staton, Vice President

Louisville, Kentucky

State Regulation and Rates

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00553 dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** 

TARIFF BRANCH

6/26/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)